## DAFFODIL HORTICULTURAL COLLEGE

Khetri, Kamrup (Metro), Assam

Applications are invited from intending candidates who are Indian nationals for a few contractual posts of Assistant Professors in Horticulture, Plant Pathology, Entomology and Agri-Biotechnology in the prescribed format. Applications along with all necessary testimonials and Application Fee must be submitted to the Secretary, Daffodil Educational Trust, Khetri on or before 5 pm of 30.09.2021, failing which the application will be liable to be cancelled.

Details of posts:

| Name of Posts                                       | Educational qualification       | Specialization | Experience/Extra<br>qualification |
|---|---------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Assistant Professor (Horticulture)                  | M. Sc. (Horti)                  | Olericulture   | ICAR NET Score                    |
| Assistant Professor (Agricultural<br>Biotechnology) | M. Sc. (Agri-<br>Biotechnology) | Biochemistry   | ICAR NET Score                    |
| Assistant Professor (Plant Pathology)               | M. Sc. (Agri)                   | Mycology       | ICAR NET Score                    |
| Assistant Professor (Entomology)                    | M. Sc. (Agri)                   | Entomology     | ICAR NET Score                    |

## **Important Notes:**

- 1. Those who doesn't have NET Score and whose results are yet to be announced may also apply for contractual posts of Assistant Professor/Teaching Associate provided they clear the result and NET (ICAR) before appointment/regularization.
- 2. Application Fee: Rs. 500/ (Rs. 250/ for SC and ST candidates)
- 3. Last Date of submission of Application: September 30, 2021 (5.00 pm)
- 4. Payment to be made in favour of: Daffodil Educational Trust
- 5. Online/Demand Draft Payable to: Daffodil Multipurpose Educational Trust

Bank: ICICI Bank, Jagiroad Branch Account No.:272005000505

## IFSC: ICIC0002720

- 6. Candidates after scrutiny of Applications will have to appear in an Interview/test.
- List of screened candidates and call letter will be uploaded in the website <u>www.daffodilhorticol.com</u> and the Trust will not be held responsible for not getting the Call letter by the candidates.
- 8. The Selection Committee of the Daffodil Educational Trust reserves the right to select or reject any candidate without showing any reason thereof.

Secretary Daffodil Educational Trust Khetri, Kamrup (Metro)

## **Download Application Form:**